

## NOBLE IRON INC.

February 18, 2016

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE NIR: TSX Venture Exchange

## **Noble Iron Announces Change of Auditor**

**San Francisco, CA - Noble Iron Inc. ("Noble Iron", TSX Venture Exchange: NIR) Noble Iron** Inc. ("**Noble Iron**" or the "**Corporation**") (TSXVE:NIR), announces that it has changed its auditors from KPMG LLP (the "Former Auditor") to Collins Barrow Toronto LLP (the "Successor Auditor") effective February 9, 2016 (the "Effective Date").

At the request of the Corporation, the Former Auditor resigned as auditor of the Corporation effective the Effective Date and the board of directors of the Company appointed the Successor Auditor as the Corporation's auditor effective as of the Effective Date to hold office until the next annual meeting of the shareholders of the Corporation.

There were no modified opinions in the Former Auditor's reports in connection with the two most recently completed fiscal years of the Corporation. There are no "reportable events" (as that term is defined in National Instrument 51-102 *Continuous Disclosure Obligations*) between the Corporation and the Former Auditor, who accommodated the Corporation's request and facilitated in the transition to the Successor Auditor.

In accordance with National Instrument 51-102, the resignation of the Former Auditor, the Appointment of the Successor Auditor, the notice of change of auditor, together with the required letters from the former auditor and the successor auditor, have been reviewed and approved by the audit committee and the board of directors and has been filed on <u>www.SEDAR.com</u> under the Corporation's profile.

More information about the Company can be found at <u>www.sedar.com</u>.

## About Noble Iron Inc. (NIR: TSX Venture Exchange)

Noble Iron Inc. operates in equipment rental, equipment sales, and software for construction and industrial equipment users and owners.

Noble Iron Inc.'s equipment rental and dealership operations do business under the name, "Noble Iron", and currently serve customers in California and Texas. Noble Iron offers construction and industrial equipment and accessories for rent and for sale, and is an exclusive distributor of LiuGong Construction Machinery equipment and Allied Construction Products in Southeast Texas. Noble Iron Inc.'s software segment operates under the name, "Texada Software". Texada

Software offers cloud or client-based software applications for equipment rental companies, equipment dealerships, construction companies, contractors, and any construction or industrial equipment user, including mechanics, and logistics and service technicians. Texada Software's applications manage the entire equipment lifecycle, including equipment purchasing; rental & sales transactions; inventory location, utilization, maintenance and depreciation tracking; used equipment sales and disposals analysis; and inventory replenishment analysis.

The company can be reached at 1-832-767-4424, or at <u>www.nobleiron.com</u>.

Corporate communications contacts:

Suzy Taherian Chief Financial Officer Noble Iron Inc. t: (925) 719-9124 e: <u>suzy.taherian@nobleiron.com</u>

Nabil Kassam Founder, Chairman & CEO Noble Iron Inc. t: (650) 766-9177 e: <u>nabil@nobleiron.com</u>

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.